900502221 06/11/2019

900502221

06/11/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM527365

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROMAN PBS ACQUISITION CO LLC		06/05/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE [Limited Liability Company]

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRAXION SPEND MANAGEMENT LLC
Street Address:	3131 Elliot Avenue, Suite 450
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98121
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE [Limited Liability Company]

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	e Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	88427186	FRAXION		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

kdavis@karrtuttle.com

Correspondent Name:

Kelly Davis

Address Line 1: Address Line 4: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3300 Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kyle Straughan	• .
SIGNATURE:	/Kyle Straughan/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=DOCS-#1250946-v1-FRAXION_SPEND_MANAGEMENT_LLC_-Certificate_of_Amendment_(CONFORMED)# source=DOCS-#1250946-v1-FRAXION_SPEND_MANAGEMENT_LLC_-_Certificate_of_Amendment_(CONFORMED)#

REEL: 006679 FRAME: 0911

TRADEMARK

900502221

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ROMAN PBS ACQUISITION CO LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ROMAN PBS ACQUISITION CO LLC" TO "FRAXION SPEND MANAGEMENT LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2019, AT 11:16 O'CLOCK A.M.



6186265 8100 SR# 20195253798

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

John W. Ballet. Secretary of State

Authentication: 202963396

Date: 06-05-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006679 FRAME: 0912 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:16 AM 06/05/2019 FILED 11:16 AM 06/05/2019 SR 20195253798 - File Number 6186265

RECORDED: 06/11/2019

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	d Liability Company: Acquisition Co LLC	
The Certificate	of Formation of the limited liab	aility company is hereby am
as follows:	OII OIIIMION OI MO IIIIIVO IMO	and company is noticely and
1	of the Certificate of read in its entirety	
š .	The name of the limit Spend Management LLC	
IN WITNESS the 4th	WHEREOF, the undersigned h	ave executed this Certificate, A.D. 2019
TOTAL CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL	By: A	ron Perime
	9 - and print the board operated breakers	Authorized Person(s)
	Name: Aar	on Perrine
	anani a taman a	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 006679 FRAME: 0913